BOYS WSCCCA 2017 ALL-STATE TEAM BY TIME

James Mwaura
Ryan Kline
Daniel Maton

AJ Chopra

Nate Pendleton
Jonas Price
Kenneth Rooks
Wil Smith
Sebastian Belkin
10 Dawson Besst
11 Bradley Peloquin
12 Jonah Franco
13 Riley Moore

14 Cade Brown
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15 Grant Van Valkenburg

16 Luke George

17 Ryan Child

18 Markus Taylor
19 Joe Waskom

20 Caleb Olson

21 Gabe Romney
22 Turlan Morlan
23 Isaac Mohn

24 Evan Peters

25 Ben Shaw

26 Jacob Easton
27 Carter Ledwith
28 Johan Correa
29 Spencer Fischer
30 Dante Paszkeicz
31 Alfonso Cuevas
32 Mohamed Ahmed
33 Josh Oie

34 Matthew Roberts
35 Porter Grigg

36 Epheson Giday
37 Ben Sherman
38 Casey Bennett
39 Sam Dickmann
40 Peter Smith

41 Rogelio Mares
42 Reed Smith

43 George Cretu
44 Colin Monaghan
45 Eric Steiger

46 Dustin Lind

47 Parker Stachler
48 Stanford Smith
49 Benjamin Braun
50 Spencer Swaim
51 David Connell
52 Sam Griffith

53 Patrick North

12
11
11
12
12
10
12
10
11
12
11
12
11
12
12
12
11
12
11
11
12
12
12
11
12
10
12
11
12
12
11
12
11
12
11
12
11
12
12
12
12
11
11
12
12
12
12
10
11
12
12
11
10

14:48.3
15:11.3
15:11.5
15:15.8
15:16.4
15:16.6
15:18.8
15:20.1
15:22.2
15:22.8
15:23.0
15:24.4
15:25.6
15:26.0
15:26.7
15:27.3
15:28.0
15:30.5
15:31.5
15:31.8
15:33.1
15:34.0
15:34.2
15:35.7
15:35.7
15:37.7
15:38.3
15:38.6
15:39.1
15:41.0
15:43.5
15:45.2
15:45.4
15:45.7
15:46.1
15:46.3
15:47.2
15:48.4
15:49.8
15:50.4
15:52.3
15:52.7
15:53.4
15:53.8
15:54.5
15:54.6
15:54.8
15:54.8
15:55.0
15:55.3
15:55.5
15:55.6
15:55.6

Lincoln

Central Valley
Camas

Todd Beamer
Eastlake
Eisenhower
College Place
Lewis and Clark
Bainbridge
Tahoma

Gig Harbor
Kamiakin
Richland
Bellingham
Cedarcrest
Issaquah
Kamiakin

North Central
Mt Si

Hanford

Central Valley
Gonzaga Prep
O'Dea

Central Valley
Riverside
University
Lewis and Clark
Kennewick
Bellarmine Prep
Interlake
Eisenhower
North Central
Bellarmine Prep
Interlake
Kamiakin
Franklin
Bellarmine Prep
Woodrow Wilson
Shadle Park
Gig Harbor
Eisenhower
Sehome
Redmond
Puyallup
Lynden Christian
Woodinville
Woodrow Wilson
Kamiakin
Interlake

Lewis and Clark
Camas
Issaquah

Lewis and Clark



BOYS WSCCCA 2017 ALL-STATE TEAM BY CLASSIFICATION

Ryan Kline 11 15:11.3 Central Valley 4A
Daniel Maton 11 15:11.5 Camas 4A
AJ Chopra 12 15:15.8 Todd Beamer 4A
Nate Pendleton 12 15:16.4 Eastlake 4A
Jonas Price 10 15:16.6 Eisenhower 4A
Wil Smith 10 15:20.1 Lewis andClark 4A
Dawson Besst 12 15:22.8 Tahoma 4A
Riley Moore 11 15:25.6 Richland 4A
Luke George 12 15:27.3 Issaquah 4A
Joe Waskom 11 15:31.5 MtSi 4A
Caleb Olson 11 15:31.8 Hanford 4A
Gabe Romney 12 15:33.1 Central Valley 4A
Turlan Morlan 12 15:34.0 Gonzaga Prep 4A
Evan Peters 11 15:35.7 Central Valley 4A
Jacob Easton 10 15:37.7 University 4A
Carter Ledwith 12 15:38.3 Lewis and Clark 4A
Spencer Fischer 12 15:39.1 Bellarmine Prep 4A
Alfonso Cuevas 11 15:43.5 Eisenhower 4A
Josh Oie 11 15:45.4 Bellarmine Prep 4A
Ben Sherman 11 15:47.2 Bellarmine Prep 4A
Rogelio Mares 12 15:52.3 Eisenhower 4A
Colin Monaghan 12 15:53.8 Puyallup 4A
Dustin Lind 12 15:54.6 Woodinville 4A
Spencer Swaim 12 15:55.3 Lewis and Clark 4A
David Connell 12 15:55.5 Camas 4A
Sam Giriffith 11 15:55.6 Issaquah 4A
Patrick North 10 15:55.6 Lewis and Clark 4A
James Mwaura 12 14:48.3 Lincoln 3A
Sebastian Belkin 11 15:22.2 Bainbridge 3A
Bradley Peloquin 11 15:23.0 Gig Harbor 3A
Jonah Franco 12 15:24.4 Kamiakin 3A
Ryan Child 11 15:28.0 Kamiakin 3A
Markus Taylor 12 15:30.5 North Central 3A
Isaac Mohn 12 15:34.2 O'Dea 3A
Johan Correa 11 15:38.6 Kennewick 3A
Dante Paszkeicz 12 15:41.0 |Interlake 3A
Mohamed Ahmed 12 15:45.2 North Central 3A
Matthew Roberts 12 15:45.7 Interlake 3A
Porter Grigg 11 15:46.1 Kamiakin 3A
Epheson Giday 12 15:46.3 Franklin 3A
Casey Bennett 12 15:48.4 Woodrow Wilson 3A
Sam Dickmann 12 15:49.8 Shadle Park 3A
Peter Smith 12 15:50.4 Gig Harbor 3A
George Cretu 11 15:53.4 Redmond 3A
Stanford Smith 10 15:54.8 Kamiakin 3A
Parker Stachler 12 15:54.8 Woodrow Wilson 3A
Benjamin Braun 11 15:55.0 Interlake 3A
Cade Brown 12 15:26.0 Bellingham 2A
Grant Van Valkenburg 12 15:26.7 Cedarcrest 2A
Reed Smith 11 15:52.7 Sehome 2A
Kenneth Rooks 12 15:18.8 College Place 1A
Ben Shaw 12 15:35.7 Riverside 1A

Eric Steiger 12 15:54.5 Lynden Christian 1A



BOYS WSCCCA 2017 ALL-STATE TEAM BY GRADE

James Mwaura
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14:48.3
15:15.8
15:16.4
15:18.8
15:22.8
15:24.4
15:26.0
15:26.7
15:27.3
15:30.5
15:33.1
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Lincoln

Todd Beamer
Eastlake
College Place
Tahoma
Kamiakin
Bellingham
Cedarcrest
Issaquah

North Central
Central Valley
Gonzaga Prep
O'Dea
Riverside

Lewis and Clark
Bellarmine Prep
Interlake

North Central
Interlake
Franklin
Woodrow Wilson
Shadle Park
Gig Harbor
Eisenhower
Puyallup
Lynden Christian
Woodinville
Woodrow Wilson
Lewis and Clark
Camas

Central Valley
Camas
Bainbridge

Gig Harbor
Richland
Kamiakin

Mt Si

Hanford

Central Valley
Kennewick
Eisenhower
Bellarmine Prep
Kamiakin
Bellarmine Prep
Sehome
Redmond
Interlake
Issaquah
Eisenhower
Lewis and Clark
University
Kamiakin

Lewis and Clark



BOYS WSCCCA 2017 ALL-STATE TEAM BY SCHOOL

Sebastian Belkin
Spencer Fischer
Josh Oie

Ben Sherman
Cade Brown
Daniel Maton
David Connell

Grant Van Valkenburg

Ryan Kline
Gabe Romney
Evan Peters
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Peter Smith
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Sam Giriffith
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Wil Smith
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Spencer Swaim
Patrick North
James Mwaura
Eric Steiger

Joe Waskom
Markus Taylor
Mohamed Ahmed
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15:22.2
15:39.1
15:45.4
15:47.2
15:26.0
15:11.5
15:55.5
15:26.7
15:11.3
15:33.1
15:35.7
15:18.8
15:16.4
15:16.6
15:43.5
15:52.3
15:46.3
15:23.0
15:50.4
15:34.0
15:31.8
15:41.0
15:45.7
15:55.0
15:27.3
15:55.6
15:24.4
15:28.0
15:46.1
15:54.8
15:38.6
15:20.1
15:38.3
15:55.3
15:55.6
14:48.3
15:54.5
15:31.5
15:30.5
15:45.2
15:34.2
15:53.8
15:53.4
15:25.6
15:35.7
15:52.7
15:49.8
15:22.8
15:15.8
15:37.7
15:54.6
15:48.4
15:54.8

Bainbridge
Bellarmine Prep
Bellarmine Prep
Bellarmine Prep
Bellingham
Camas

Camas
Cedarcrest
Central Valley
Central Valley
Central Valley
College Place
Eastlake
Eisenhower
Eisenhower
Eisenhower
Franklin

Gig Harbor

Gig Harbor
Gonzaga Prep
Hanford
Interlake
Interlake
Interlake
Issaquah
Issaquah
Kamiakin
Kamiakin
Kamiakin
Kamiakin
Kennewick
Lewis and Clark
Lewis and Clark
Lewis and Clark
Lewis and Clark
Lincoln

Lynden Christian
Mt Si

North Central
North Central
O'Dea

Puyallup
Redmond
Richland
Riverside
Sehome
Shadle Park
Tahoma

Todd Beamer
University
Woodinville
Woodrow Wilson
Woodrow Wilson

2A



2017 Boys All-State
53 boys

First : 14:48

1 under 15:00

3 under 15:15
17 under 15:30
31 under 15:45
53 under 16:00
Last: 15:55
1:07 First to Last

27 from 4A
20 from 3A
3 from 2A

3 from 1A

0 from 1B/2B

30 Seniors
18 Juniors
5 Sophomores

20 All-State in 2017
out of 24 possible
returners from 2016

23 Singles

3 Bellarmine Prep
2 Camas

3 Central Valley

3 Eisenhower

2 Gig Harbor

3 Interlake

2 Issaquah

4 Kamiakin

4 Lewis and Clark
2 North Central

2 Woodrow Wilson
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GIRLS WSCCCA 2017 ALL-STATE TEAM BY TIME

Katie Thronson
Taylor Roe
Breanna Glover
Kristen Garcia
Erinn Hill

Yukino Parle
Emma Jenkins
Geneva Schlepp
Erica Simison
Annika Reiss
Alyce Harlan
Kate Jendrezak
Macenna Hansen

Olivia Meader-Yetter

Lizzy Shaw

Stephanie Wroblewski

Mia Hill

Marie Taylor
Allie Janke
Claire Dingus
Maya Nichols
Kenna Clawson
Andrea Markezich
Ellie Erikson
Sami Corman
Maggie Bauer
Kate Forsberg
Becky George
Novie McCabe
Geraldin Correa
Olivia Markezich
Monserrat Lopez
Anna Skoog
Ellen Burbank
Abby Smith
Katie Andrus
Molly Fischer
Meri Dunford
Krystal Kaufman
Isabel Schmidt
Chloe Connolly
McKinzi Teeples
Amelia Pullen
Claire Cocales
Emily Phelps
Alicia Anderson
Ada Naranjo
Claudia Harnett
Leah Carney
Naomi Smith
Brooke Manson
Hannah Paulsen
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12
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9
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10
12
12
12
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10
12
11
9

11
11
12
11
11
12
9

10
10
12
9

17:35.0
17:37.6
17:52.4
17:52.9
17:55.3
17:59.3
17:59.8
18:01.3
18:03.1
18:06.5
18:06.9
18:07.1
18:15.1
18:16.7
18:20.9
18:24.0
18:24.2
18:24.2
18:24.2
18:24.4
18:24.4
18:25.2
18:25.2
18:27.2
18:27.3
18:27.4
18:29.5
18:30.0
18:30.2
18:30.4
18:31.1
18:31.4
18:32.2
18:33.5
18:33.8
18:34.0
18:34.0
18:34.9
18:35.1
18:35.1
18:35.1
18:36.1
18:36.3
18:37.9
18:38.2
18:39.0
18:39.6
18:40.8
18:42.2
18:42.2
18:42.3
18:42.7

Lewis and Clark
Lake Stevens
Tahoma
Sedro-Woolley
North Central

Edmonds-Woodway

Camas

Skyline
Eisenhower
Bellingham
Nooksack Valley
Eastside Catholic
Northwest

Edmonds-Woodway

Riverside

Edmonds-Woodway

North Central
North Central
North Central
University
Central Kitsap
Issaquah

Bear Creek
Interlake
Issaquah
Curtis

Bellevue

Deer Park
Liberty Bell
Kennewick
Bear Creek
Bothell

Henry Jackson
Skyview

Lewis and Clark
Richland
Central Kitsap
Prairie
Skyview
Garfield
Redmond
Kamiakin
Washougal
Lake Washington
Fort Vancouver
Kamiak

A.C. Davis
Lakeside (Seattle)
Gonzaga Prep
King's

Eastlake
Kamiakin

1B/2B
3A
1A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
3A
3A
4A
3A
3A
3A
2A

3A
4A
4A

4A
1A
4A
3A



GIRLS WSCCCA 2017 ALL-STATE TEAM BY CLASSIFICATION

Katie Thronson 12 17:35.0 Lewis and Clark 4A
Taylor Roe 11 17:37.6 Lake Stevens 4A
Breanna Glover 12 17:52.4 Tahoma 4A
Emma Jenkins 12 17:59.8 Camas 4A
Geneva Schlepp 12 18:01.3 Skyline 4A
Erica Simison 12 18:03.1 Eisenhower 4A
Claire Dingus 12 18:24.4 University 4A
Kenna Clawson 12 18:25.2 Issaquah 4A
Sami Corman 12 18:27.3 Issaquah 4A
Maggie Bauer 11 18:27.4 Curtis 4A
Monserrat Lopez 9 18:31.4 Bothell 4A
Anna Skoog 10 18:32.2 Henry Jackson 4A
Ellen Burbank 12 18:33.5 Skyview 4A
Abby Smith 12 18:33.8 Lewis and Clark 4A
Katie Andrus 12 18:34.0 Richland 4A
Krystal Kaufman 12 18:35.1 Skyview 4A
Alicia Anderson 11 18:39.0 Kamiak 4A
Ada Naranjo 12 18:39.6 A.C. Davis 4A
Leah Carney 10 18:42.2 Gonzaga Prep 4A
Brooke Manson 12 18:42.3 Eastlake 1A
Erinn Hill 10 17:55.3 North Central 3A
Yukino Parle 12 17:59.3 Edmonds-Woodway 3A
Kate Jendrezak 10 18:07.1 Eastside Catholic 3A

Olivia Meader-Yetter 11 18:16.7 Edmonds-Woodway 3A
Stephanie Wroblewski 11 18:24.0 Edmonds-Woodway 3A

Mia Hill 10 18:24.2 North Central 3A
Marie Taylor 10 18:24.2 North Central 3A
Allie Janke 9 18:24.2 North Central 3A
Maya Nichols 9 18:24.4 Central Kitsap 3A
Ellie Erikson 12 18:27.2 Interlake 3A
Kate Forsberg 10 18:29.5 Bellevue 3A
Geraldin Correa 10 18:30.4 Kennewick 3A
Molly Fischer 12 18:34.0 Central Kitsap 3A
Meri Dunford 10 18:34.9 Prairie 3A
Isabel Schmidt 11 18:35.1 Garfield 3A
Chloe Connolly 9 18:35.1 Redmond 3A
McKinzi Teeples 11 18:36.1 Kamiakin 3A
Claire Cocales 12 18:37.9 Lake Washington 3A
Emily Phelps 11 18:38.2 Fort Vancouver 3A
Claudia Harnett 9 18:40.8 Lakeside (Seattle) 3A
Hannah Paulsen 9 18:42.7 Kamiakin 3A
Kristen Garcia 12 17:52.9 Sedro-Woolley 2A
Annika Reiss 11 18:06.5 Bellingham 2A
Amelia Pullen 11 18:36.3 Washougal 2A
Alyce Harlan 12 18:06.9 Nooksack Valley 1A
Macenna Hansen 11 18:15.1 Northwest 1A
Lizzy Shaw 10 18:20.9 Riverside 1A
Andrea Markezich 11 18:25.2 Bear Creek 1A
Becky George 12 18:30.0 Deer Park 1A
Olivia Markezich 11 18:31.1 Bear Creek 1A
Naomi Smith 10 18:42.2 King's 1A

Novie McCabe 10 18:30.2 Liberty Bell 1B/2B



GIRLS WSCCCA 2017 ALL-STATE TEAM BY GRADE
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17:35.0
17:52.4
17:52.9
17:59.3
17:59.8
18:01.3
18:03.1
18:06.9
18:24.4
18:25.2
18:27.2
18:27.3
18:30.0
18:33.5
18:33.8
18:34.0
18:34.0
18:35.1
18:37.9
18:39.6
18:42.3
17:37.6
18:06.5
18:15.1
18:16.7
18:24.0
18:25.2
18:27.4
18:31.1
18:35.1
18:36.1
18:36.3
18:38.2
18:39.0
17:55.3
18:07.1
18:20.9
18:24.2
18:24.2
18:29.5
18:30.2
18:30.4
18:32.2
18:34.9
18:42.2
18:42.2
18:24.2
18:24.4
18:31.4
18:35.1
18:40.8
18:42.7

Lewis and Clark
Tahoma
Sedro-Woolley

Edmonds-Woodway

Camas

Skyline
Eisenhower
Nooksack Valley
University
Issaquah
Interlake
Issaquah

Deer Park
Skyview

Lewis and Clark
Richland

Central Kitsap
Skyview

Lake Washington
A.C. Davis
Eastlake

Lake Stevens
Bellingham
Northwest

Edmonds-Woodway
Edmonds-Woodway

Bear Creek
Curtis

Bear Creek
Garfield
Kamiakin
Washougal
Fort Vancouver
Kamiak

North Central
Eastside Catholic
Riverside
North Central
North Central
Bellevue
Liberty Bell
Kennewick
Henry Jackson
Prairie
Gonzaga Prep
King's

North Central
Central Kitsap
Bothell
Redmond
Lakeside (Seattle)
Kamiakin

1B/2B



GIRLS WSCCCA 2017 ALL-STATE TEAM BY SCHOOL

Ada Naranjo
Andrea Markezich
Olivia Markezich
Kate Forsberg
Annika Reiss
Monserrat Lopez
Emma Jenkins
Maya Nichols
Molly Fischer
Maggie Bauer
Becky George
Brooke Manson
Kate Jendrezak
Yukino Parle

Olivia Meader-Yetter
Stephanie Wroblewski

Erica Simison
Emily Phelps
Isabel Schmidt
Leah Carney
Anna Skoog
Ellie Erikson
Kenna Clawson
Sami Corman
Alicia Anderson
McKinzi Teeples
Hannah Paulsen
Geraldin Correa
Naomi Smith
Taylor Roe
Claire Cocales
Claudia Harnett
Katie Thronson
Abby Smith
Novie McCabe
Alyce Harlan
Erinn Hill

Mia Hill

Marie Taylor
Allie Janke
Macenna Hansen
Meri Dunford
Chloe Connolly
Katie Andrus
Lizzy Shaw
Kristen Garcia
Geneva Schlepp
Ellen Burbank
Krystal Kaufman
Breanna Glover
Claire Dingus
Amelia Pullen

12
11
11
10
11
9
12
9
12
11
12
12
10
12
11
11
12
11
11
10
10
12
12
12
11
11
9
10
10
11
12
9
12
12
10
12
10
10
10
9
11
10
9
12
10
12
12
12
12
12
12
11

18:39.6
18:25.2
18:31.1
18:29.5
18:06.5
18:31.4
17:59.8
18:24.4
18:34.0
18:27.4
18:30.0
18:42.3
18:07.1
17:59.3
18:16.7
18:24.0
18:03.1
18:38.2
18:35.1
18:42.2
18:32.2
18:27.2
18:25.2
18:27.3
18:39.0
18:36.1
18:42.7
18:30.4
18:42.2
17:37.6
18:37.9
18:40.8
17:35.0
18:33.8
18:30.2
18:06.9
17:55.3
18:24.2
18:24.2
18:24.2
18:15.1
18:34.9
18:35.1
18:34.0
18:20.9
17:52.9
18:01.3
18:33.5
18:35.1
17:52.4
18:24.4
18:36.3

A.C. Davis
Bear Creek
Bear Creek
Bellevue
Bellingham
Bothell
Camas
Central Kitsap
Central Kitsap
Curtis

Deer Park
Eastlake
Eastside Catholic

Edmonds-Woodway
Edmonds-Woodway
Edmonds-Woodway

Eisenhower
Fort Vancouver
Garfield
Gonzaga Prep
Henry Jackson
Interlake
Issaquah
Issaquah
Kamiak
Kamiakin
Kamiakin
Kennewick
King's

Lake Stevens
Lake Washington
Lakeside (Seattle)
Lewis and Clark
Lewis and Clark
Liberty Bell
Nooksack Valley
North Central
North Central
North Central
North Central
Northwest
Prairie
Redmond
Richland
Riverside
Sedro-Woolley
Skyline
Skyview
Skyview
Tahoma
University
Washougal

1B/2B
1A
3A
3A
3A
3A
1A
3A
3A
4A
1A
2A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
2A



2017 Girls All-State
52 girls

First: 17:35

7 under 18:00
12 under 18:15
27 under 18:30
52 under 18:45

Last: 18:42
1:07 First to Last

20 from 4A
21 from 3A
3 from 2A

7 from 1A

1 from 1B/2B

21 Seniors

13 Juniors

12 Sophomores
6 Freshman

20 All-State in 2017
out of 33 possible
returners from 2016

33 Singles

2 Bear Creek

2 Central Kitsap

3 Edmonds-Woodway
2 Issaquah

2 Kamiakin

2 Lewis and Clark

4 North Central

2 Skyview



